Re-Tender Reference no- RMC / 58/W.S.S. /2017-18

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

RANCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, RANCHI.

(WATER SUPPLY SECTION)

Re- Tender 2" Call

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Name of work

Eligible Person

Rate

Time of completion of work

Date of Publication of Tender on
Website.

Last Date/Time for Receipt of Bid
(Quotation Envelope of hard Copy)

Date of Bid Opening.

Name and Address of office inviting
Tender.

Cost of Documents

Dated :- 02/02/2017

Annual Rate Contract for Repairing of
Submersible Motor Pump Set of various capacity
& Allied works in 125 Nos. HYDT Scheme &
200 Nos. Mini HYDT Scheme under R.M.C,
Ranchi for the year 2017-18.

Registered Contractor of RMC (Water Supply
Section)/Govt. Deptt./P.S.U. Those who have not
been debarred/blacklisted in any organization. An
affidavit must be enclosed.

The quoted rate must be inclusive of all taxes.

The time of completion of work in all respect and
quantity of work will be mentioned in work order.

06/02/2017

11/02/2017 at 12:30 P.M.

17/02/2017 At 03:00 P.M.

Executive Engineer, Water Supply Section,
Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi.

Rs. 10,000/- Non Refundable in shape of Demand
Draft favour of Municipal Commissioner, R.M.C,
Ranchi.

Further details can be seen on website - www.ranchimunicipal.com
Rest all the terms and conditions will be same as on original tender.



http://www.ranchimunicipal.com/

