## RANCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, RANCHI. (WATER SUPPLY SECTION)

## Re- Tender 2<sup>nd</sup> Call

## **SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Re-Tender Reference no- RMC / 58/W.S.S. /2017-18 Dated :- 02/02/2017

01	Name of work	Annual Rate Contract for Repairing of Submersible Motor Pump Set of various capacity & Allied works in 125 Nos. HYDT Scheme & 200 Nos. Mini HYDT Scheme under R.M.C, Ranchi for the year 2017-18.
02	Eligible Person	Registered Contractor of RMC (Water Supply Section)/Govt. Deptt./P.S.U. Those who have not been debarred/blacklisted in any organization. An affidavit must be enclosed.
03	Rate	The quoted rate must be inclusive of all taxes.
04	Time of completion of work	The time of completion of work in all respect and quantity of work will be mentioned in work order.
05	Date of Publication of Tender on Website.	06/02/2017
06	Last Date/Time for Receipt of Bid (Quotation Envelope of hard Copy)	11/02/2017 at 12:30 P.M.
07	Date of Bid Opening.	17/02/2017 At 03:00 P.M.
08	Name and Address of office inviting Tender.	Executive Engineer, Water Supply Section, Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi.
09	Cost of Documents	Rs. 10,000/- Non Refundable in shape of Demand Draft favour of Municipal Commissioner, R.M.C, Ranchi.

Further details can be seen on website - www.ranchimunicipal.com

Rest all the terms and conditions will be same as on original tender.